• A 0.45% NSR royalty over any additional mineral rights New World acquires within 5km of the current extents of the Antler Copper
Project (“AOI Royalty”);

 New World will retain the right to buy-back:

• 0.3% of the Project Area Royalty, to reduce it from 0.90% to 0.60%, for $9 million; and/or

• 0.15% of the AOI Royalty, to reduce it from 0.45% to 0.30%, for $4 million

at any time within three months of New World obtaining at least 75% of the funding required for the development and construction of
the Antler Copper Project;

 Trident will have the right to match any royalty or streaming transaction associated with the Antler Copper Project up until 12 months
following the declaration of commercial production at the Project.

 The agreement with Trident does not impose any royalty on New World’s other projects, including the Javelin VMS and Tererro Base
Metals Projects.

Appendix 3 – 2023 Scoping Study: Sensitivity Analysis

New World Resources Limited  I  ASX: NWC  I  Redeveloping one of the highest-grade copper deposits in the world 26

• The Project isn’t particularly sensitive to capital or operating costs.
• Most sensitive to changes in metal prices.

Metal Prices Used in Sensitivity Analysis (US$/tonne)

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

-20% -10% 0 10% 20%

N
PV

 (7
),

U
S$

 m
ill

io
ns

% Change

Financial Sensitivity of Antler Project

Operating Costs Capital Cost Commodity Price

% Change -20% -10% Base Case +10% +20%
Cu 6,800 7,650 8,500 9,350 10,200
Pb 1,600 1,800 2,000 2,200 2,400
Zn 2,240 2,520 2,800 3,080 3,360

Variance >> -20% -10% 0 10% 20%
Operating Cost
NPV7 (US$m) 1,003 919 835 751 667
IRR (%) 47.6 43.9 40.2 36.6 33.0
Payback (months) 30 34 36 39 42
Capital Cost
NPV7 (US$m) 885 860 835 810 785
IRR (%) 47.6 43.6 40.2 37.2 34.7
Payback (months) 32 34 36 38 40
Metal Pricing (see Adjacent Table for Pricing)
NPV7 (US$m) 421 628 835 1,042 1,249
IRR (%) 25.2 32.9 40.2 47.1 53.8
Payback (months) 51 42 36 31 27

Appendix 4 – Mineral Resource Estimates For the Antler Copper
Deposit

New World Resources Limited  I  ASX: NWC  I  Redeveloping one of the highest-grade copper deposits in the world 27

November 2022 JORC Mineral Resource Estimate for the Antler Copper Deposit above a 1.0% Cu-Equivalent cut-off grade (see NWC ASX
Announcement dated 28 November 2022 for more information).

Classification Tonnes  Cu (%) Zn (%) Pb (%) Ag (g/t) Au (g/t) Cu-Equiv. (%)

Indicated 9,063,649 2.25 5.11 0.90 35.94 0.40 4.3

Inferred 2,371,673 1.55 4.46 0.85 21.32 0.17 3.3

Total 11,435,323 2.10 4.97 0.89 32.9 0.36 4.1